# P \$40,00 2299

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Korsnas Bates A/S		09/20/2005	CORPORATION: DENMARK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299553	BATES CARGO PAK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 638-6666
Email: trademark@jhip.com
Correspondent Name: John Clarke Holman
Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 Seventh Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T27009US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Clarke Holman
Signature:	/John Clarke Holman/
	TRADEMARK

900034256 REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0217

Date:	10/18/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=bates cargo#page1.tif source=bates cargo#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0218

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Korsnäs Bates A/S (Assignor), a Denmark corporation, located and doing business at Stigsborgvej 36, DK-9400 Nørresundby, Denmark, was on May 2, 2004

the owner of the following U.S. registration therefor:

**TRADEMARK** 

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

BATES CARGO PAK

2,299,553

December 14, 1999

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Mark");

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc. (Assignee), Delaware corporation, located and

doing business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, sought to acquire

Assignor's Mark; and

WHEREAS, it is and was the intention of Korsnäs Bates A/S, that Illinois Tool Works

Inc. should own and control the aforesaid trademarks relating to sacks and bags of paper

or plastic in the form of shock-resistant airbags for protection of cargo during transport and

storage;

NOW, THEREFOR, IN ORDER TO CONFIRM THIS INTENTION AND FACT, that

Illinois Tool Works Inc. owns the aforesaid trademarks as used on sacks and bags of paper

or plastic in the form of shock-resistant airbags for protection of cargo during transport and

storage, Korsnäs Bates A/S on May 2, 2004 has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over,

nunc pro tunc as of May 2, 2004 and by this document has sold, assigned, transferred, and

set over as of May 2, 2004 to Illinois Tool Works Inc., its successors and assigns, the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0219

entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's marks, and all of the good will pertinent thereto, the right to sue for past infringement, and confirms all acts by Illinois Tool Works Inc. relating to this trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, who was duly authorized at the time this *nunc pro* tunc Assignment takes effect, this \( \frac{100}{200} \) and \( \frac{20}{200} \), \( 2005 \)

Korsnäs Bates A/S

By:

Name: <u>Figi</u>

Peter Buckley

itle: Financial Director

Chairman of the Board

Filing Date:

I.D. JCH/RSP

Atty. Dkt. No.: T27009US0

JCH-5/01-450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 10/18/2005 REEL: 003177 FRAM